TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-70 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Confinence of Nevada, on the day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLTU P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 25 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.		
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 400 , 1978 .		
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-70 Legal POST		
No. 2: N. Sido Conter N.S X-70		
NO. 3: NE COR NE COR X-70		
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-70		
No. 5: S. Side Gentler 5.5. X-70		
No. 6: SWGR SWGR X-70		
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this zc day of JRU, 1974.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Roll F. Colegiu		
SECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju Jan. 29, 19.79, at 50 mins. past.11 A.am. In 800k. 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 404, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Pile No. Fee \$ 3.00		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-71 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township Z4N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Mangaranter country, in the State of Nevada, on the 23 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLiu PO.Box 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise:of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of $\sqrt{6}v$, 1978 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-71 Legal POST
No. 2: N. Side Conter N. S. X - 71 "
NO. 3: NEGR NEGR X-7/
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-71 "
No. 5: S. Sido Contar S. S. X-71 "
NO. 6: SWGR SWCOTE X-71 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this zo day of JAN, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Stock of Collegia
STUINTONE OF EDENTON(S). SANGER S. CALLED
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mior. past 1 A.M. It
leat 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 405 , RECORDS OI.
EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

HOOK 68 PAGE 465

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-72 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 44 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Linkmon County, in the State of Nevada, on the 12 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office	e address(es) of the	locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>		fice Address
R.F. EALLIV	PO.BOX 2151	
The Claim is 1500 fer 1475 feet is claimed in a direction from the following direction is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discontraction. The definition of the boundary direction.	overy monument and c posit and premises i	enterline of the claim. s from the
erection of boundary or corner mo was completed by the 30 day of		/ /
The number, location and $\boldsymbol{\pi}$ is as follows:	arkings on each boun	dary or corner monument
Location Marki	ngs	Description
No. 1: NW COR NW COT	3 X-72	Legal POST
No. 2: NSide Cater N.S.	X - 7-2	
No. 3: NECOK NECOK	X-72	<u> </u>
No. 4: SECOR SECO	\ \	
No. 5: Sside Center S.S.	1 1	
No. 6: SW COR SW CO		16
As erected on the ground each bou	undary or corner monu	ument is marked as
described above by The location work consisted of ma	aking a claim map as	provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>zo</u> day of _		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	art It Cargie	
	Jan. 29	of R. F. Callju 9
	Rook 68 of OFFICIAL F	ECORDS, page 406 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.	WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder Fee §3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-73 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the 40C. Mining District, in Europa County, in the State of Nevada, on the 23 day of Nov , 19 78
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU RO. BOX 2151 SPARKS NW. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a W direction and 7.5 feet in a E direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the E to the W direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3σ day of $\hbar \nu$, 1978 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NWCOK NW COR X-73 Lagal POST
No. 2: Mside Conter NS X-73
No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-73
No. 4: SEGR SECOR X-73
No. 5: 5-Side Contin 5.5. X-73 "
No. 6: SWCOR SWGRX-73 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>JAN</u> , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Bollet Di Ballie
SECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins, part A. M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 407 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
•	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-74 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) 16 \$17 + 20 \$21\$, Township 24N, Range \$\frac{249}{249} \in \text{M.D.B.&M., in the unknown}\$ Mining District, in \$\frac{2448}{2480} \text{County, in the State of Nevada, on the 23 day of \$Nov \text{, 1978.}
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
	Name Post Office Address
	R.F. CALLYU P.O. BOX ZIEI SPARKS NV. 89431
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a direction and 1775 feet in a feet is claimed in a feet in a feet in a feet direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the feet to the first direction.
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
	NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-74 Legal POST
	No. 2: NSide Center NS X-74
	No. 3: NEGR NEGR X-74 "
	NO. 4: SW COR SW COR X-74
	No. 5: Sside Conter 5.5. X-74
,,,,,	No. 6: SW GR SW COR. X-74
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
	DATED this 20 day of JAN., 1979.
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Color D. Color
	SECONDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
·	Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins, pest 11 A.M. In
- 199	abot68 of OFFICIAL REGORDS, page4Ω8, RECO™DS OF

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA

100K 68 PAGE 408

WILLIS A. DePAOLE Recorder

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-75 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 74 AJ, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unknown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 12 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU PO. DOX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 25 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-75 Leg A/ FOST
No. 2: N. Side Conter N.S X-75
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-75 11
No. 4: SE. COR SE COR X-75
No. 5: S. Sido Conton S. S. X-75
No. 6: SWCOR SW COR X-75 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Said Locator</u> . The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>JAN</u> , 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Talent D. Calegia
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins, perill A.M. 8006 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 409 RECORDS of EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 500 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-76 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the 60 Nevada, on the 23 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office	e address(es) of the locators is (are):	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address	
R.F. CALLYU	P.O.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 feet wide, such that 600 feet is claimed in a 600 feet wide, such that 600 feet in a 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises in feet width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600		
The number, location and m is as follows:	arkings on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>		
NO. 1: NWCOR. NW COI		
No. 2: N. Side Conter N.S.		
NO. 3: NE COR NE COR	x-76 "	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR	x-74	
No. 5: S.S.ZeGate S.S.	X-76	
No. 6: SW COR SW COR	X-74.	
described above by Said	ndary or corner monument is marked as Locator king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATED this 20 day of Joseph, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Colour D. Colour		
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. CALLJU on Jan. 29 19 79 of 50 mins, past 11 A.M. In	
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 410 RECORDS OF	
	FIG. No. THEY ADA WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby cert located the X-77 L section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E Mining District, in Encelor 1973 day of 1974 1975	ode Mining Claim in th of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the Sta	e following quarter
The name(s) and post office	e address(es) of the lo	cators is (are):
<u> Мате</u>	Post Offic	e Address
R.F. CALLIU	PO.BOX 2151 SPA	PKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet 25 feet is claimed in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discourse of the lode dependent of the word direction. The definition of the bound erection of boundary or corner more was completed by the 30 day of	overy monument and cent posit and premises is i daries of the Claim, to numents, and the marki	terline of the claim. from the <u>E</u> ogether with the of such monuments
The number, location and mais as follows:	arkings on each bounda	ry or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	<u>ngs</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	e x-77	gal Post
No. 2: NSide Center N.S.	X-77	
No. 3: NE COR NE COT	₹ X-7Z	<u> </u>
No. 4: SE COR SE COR	2 X-77	11
No. 5: 55ido Conter S.S.	<u>x - 7</u>	
No. 6: SW COR SW CO	K X-77	1.
As erected on the ground each bou	indary or corner monume	nt is marked as
described above by <u>SA</u> . The location work consisted of ma	iking a claim map as pr	ovided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of _	JAN., 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Rec	A J! Coleju.	
/ /	RECORDED' AT THE REQUEST OF	R. F. Callju
_//		at 50 mins. past 1 A. M. In DROS, page 411 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	#le No	Fee \$ 3_00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-78 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Confidence of Nevada, on the 12 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address	
R.F. CALLIU	P.O.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431	
in a direction fro	t long and 600 feet wide, such that W direction and 25 feet m the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet very monument and centerline of the claim. osit and premises is from the	
The definition of the bound erection of boundary or corner mon was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	aries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments	
The number, location and $\overline{\mathbf{m}}$ a is as follows:	rkings on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markir</u>	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW COR. NWCOR	X-78 Legal POST	
No. 2: NSide Contar N.S.	X-78 "	
NO. 3: NE COR NE COR	X-78 "	
No. 4: SE COR SE COR	X-78	
No. 5: Side Couter S.S.	x-78 "	
No. 6: SW COR SW COR		
As erected on the ground each bour	ndary or corner monument is marked as	
described above by SThe location work consisted of male	said Locator. King a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20 day of		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Color	NY Callerin	
//	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins. part 1 A.M. in	
	tool 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 412, RECORDS OF	

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder
Fee \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-79 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):		
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address	
R.F. CALLIU	P.O.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431	
in width on each side of the discontraction.	t long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet of the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet overy monument and centerline of the claim.	
erection of boundary or corner mor was completed by the 30 day of		
The number, location and mais as follows:	rkings on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markir</u>	<u>Description</u>	
NO. 1: NW COP NW COP	X-79 LogAl POST.	
No. 2: N. Side Contar N.S.	X-79 "	
No. 3: NE COR NE COR	X-79	
No. 4: SE COR SE COR	x-79 "	
No. 5: 5.5ide Conter 5.5.	x = 79	
No. 6: SWCOR SWCOR	X-79 "	
described above by	ndary or corner monument is marked as becater king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this $2c$ day of 3	AN , 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Release	ut Il Callin	
an Book EURS	DRDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu Jan. 29 19.79 of 50 mins. post 11 A.M. In 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 413, RECORDS OF EKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder No. 67561 For \$ 3.00	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-80 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the (Colored) Mining District, in Carcha County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of 1000.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
P.F. CALLIU PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that feet of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet to the 600 feet in width
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-80 LegAl POST
No. 2: N.s. de Guter N.S. X-80
No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-80
No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-80 "
No. 5: 55100 Conter 5.5. X-80 "
No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-80 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by <u>SAID FOCATOR</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAN., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Blest D. Calque
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
en Jan 29 19 19 61 UN 414 RECORDS OF Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 414 RECORDS OF EURERA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder

PAGE 414

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
3 1 - 4 - W O -	tifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 20, N.D.B.&M., in the Unknown, County, in the State of Nevada, on the
	e address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU	P.O.Box 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
feet is claimed in a direction from the direction is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the disc	direction and
erection of boundary or corner mo was completed by the 30 day of	. / / /
The number, location and m is as follows: Location Marki	markings on each boundary or corner monument ings Description
No. 1: AWCOR NWCOR	
No. 2: N. Side Conter N.S.	
No. 3: NECAR NECOR	<u> </u>
NO. 4: SECOR SECOR	. \
No. 5: Sside Center 55	X-81.
No. 6: SW COR SWCOK	2 ×-8/ ''
denominad shows his	undary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of m	aking a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of _	JAN., 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Pole	1 F. Collin
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. on Jan 29 19 79 of 19 60 of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	50 mins. perl A. M. In page. 415 RECORDS OF

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-82 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) 20 € 21, Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the 16 hours of Nevada, on the 23 day of Nov, 1978.		
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
	Name Post Office Address		
	R.F. CALLYU POBOX ZISI SPARKS NV 89431		
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a direction and 1475 feet in a E direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments		
	was completed by the <u>30</u> day of <u>NoV.</u> , 19 <u>78</u> . The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
	No. 1: NWCOR NWCOR X-82 Legal FOST		
	No. 2: NSide Conter N.S. X-82		
	No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-82 "		
	No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-82		
	No. 5: 5-Side Conter 5.5 . X-82		
ĺ.	No. 6: Sw COR Swcore X-82 "		
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.			
	DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>Jan.</u> , 1979.		
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu		
	on Jan. 29 19. 79, et 50 mins, post11 A.M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 416 RECORDS OF		
Marine,	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder		
	THE 1305		

BOOK 68 PAGE 416

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM I! MAT CUNCERN:
The undersigned-hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-83 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) 21 Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unknown Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 23 day of Nov, 1978.
23 day of Nov , 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU POBOX ZIFI SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a EEssT direction and 1475 feet in a west direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the E direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day of, 19
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-83 LEGAL POST
No. 2: M. Side Gittle N. S. X-83
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-83
No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-83
No. 5: S. Side Contine S.S. X-83
No. 6: Sw Car Sw Cor x-83
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said boxator. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>.Tan.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tobert- F. Collegie
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
on JRD. 29 19.79, et. 50 mins. portll A.M. In Sook 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 417 RECORDS OF
FUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recordet
Fil. No. 67565.

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-84 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24-N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Andrew County, in the State of Nevada, on the log day of Nov., 1978.			
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name	Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLYO	PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NY. 89431		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that 600 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that 600 feet in a 600 feet with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument, at which the Notice 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the Claim. 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the Claim. 600 feet wide, such 600 feet wide			
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:			
Location Markin			
No. 1: NW COR HWCOR	X-84 LegAL FOST		
No. 2: N. SideConter N.S.			
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	X-84- ''		
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	X-84 ,		
No. 5: SSide Center S.S.	X-84		
No. 6: Swcok. S.W. Col	< X-84		
As erected on the ground each bou	ndary or corner monument is marked as Locator king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this 20 day of	7. , 19 <u>79</u> .		
DATED this <u>zo</u> day of f	A F. Callin		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calon Jan. 29 19.79 at 50 mins.	1ju		
	\$ 3.00		

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the $\chi - 85$ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) $21 & 22$,
section(s): Township 24 A , Range 49E , M.D.B.&M., in the Undamental County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov. , 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a direction and 1475 feet in a feet direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the feet to the direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-85 LEGAL FOST
No. 2: NSide Center H.S. X-85
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-85
No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-85
No. 5: SideConter S.S. X-85
No. 6: SWCOR S.W.CORX-85
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Sho LocatoP</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this Zo day of JAN, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): School F. Colgin
en Jan. 29 1979 of 50 mins. past 11 A.M. In
800L 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 419 RECORDS OF
FILE NO. FOR \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-86 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) 21 22
section(s): Of Section(s) 21 & ZZ Township Of Section(s) 21 & ZZ M.D.B.&M., in the Wiknown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Hov, 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU PO.BOX ZISI SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a direction and 1475 feet in a feet direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
to the direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 60 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-86 LegAl POST
No. 2: H. SideConter N.S. X-86
No. 3: NECOR. NECOR X-86
No. 4: SE COR. SE COP X-86
No. 5: S. Sidelante S.S. X-86 "
No. 6: SW COR SW CORX-86
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by <u>Said Locator</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAN, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Robert F. Calque
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu
on Jan 29 , 1979 , st. 50 mins. post11 A.M. In
BOOK 68 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 420 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DEPAOLI RECORDS
5/16 No. 67568 51.00

ROOK 68 PAGE 420

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

IU ALL WHOM II MAT CONCERN:			
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-87 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24-N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the 60-60-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20			
16 day of Nov., 1978.			
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):			
Name Post Office Address			
R.F. CALLYO PABOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431			
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a W direction and 1475 feet in a Good feet wide, such that direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the w direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the	1		
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument	, in		
is as follows:			
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>			
No. 1: NW COR NWCOR X-87 Legal POST			
No. 2: Nick Center N.S. X-87			
No. 3: NECOR NEGR X-87			
No. 4: SE COR SECOR X-87			
No. 5: 5. Sidolonter S.S. X-87 11			
No. 6: SWCOR SW COR X-87			
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Said Lecator</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040).		
DATED this 20 day of JAN, 1979.			
DATED this 20 day of JAN, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Start F. Ballyin			
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 19 79, ot 50 mins. pass 11 A.M. In			
Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 421 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder			
1 No. 67569 Fee \$ 3.00			

-UK 68 PAGE 421

TO ALE WHOM IT MAT CONCERN:				
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the				
The day of $\frac{Nov}{16}$, $\frac{1978}{1978}$.				
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):				
Name Post Office Address				
R.F. CALLTU P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431				
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a w direction and 1475 feet in a feet direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the feet to the direction.				
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 40 , 19 78 .				
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:				
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>				
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-88 LegAL POST				
No. 2: M.S. Le Gater M.S. X-88				
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-88				
No. 4: <u>SE COP</u> <u>SE COR X-88</u>				
No. 5: S. SideCater 5.5. X -88 "				
No. 6: <u>SWCOR</u> <u>SWCORX-88</u> "				
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as				
described above by SAID LOCATOR The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.				
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>JAN.</u> , 1979.				
DATED this <u>Zo</u> day of <u>JAN.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> . SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Stoket O. Coloju				
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju				
en Jan 29 1979, at 50 mics, post 11 A.M. In Book 68 of Official REGORDS, page 422, RECORDS OF				
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder				
Flo No Fee \$ 3.00				

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the X-89 Lode section(s): Township ZHH, Range H9E Mining District, in EureBa 16 day of Nov., 1978.	es (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 21 5 22 , M.D.B.&M., in the Unformation County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office a	ddress(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU F	0. Box 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
of Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discove The general course of the lode depost to the direction.	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with 300 feet ery monument and centerline of the claim. It and premises is from the
The second secon	kings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	<u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR	
No. 2: H-Side Conter N.S.	X-89 "
No. 3: NE COR NE COR	X-89
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	1 1
No. 5: 5.5ida Center S.S.	x-89 "
NO. 6: SW COR SW COR	X-89
As erected on the ground each bound	lary or corner monument is marked as
	ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>TAN</u> SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Kaba	<u>u.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Kobe	1 dr. Callju
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callon, Lan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins. 800t 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 423 EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA. WILLIS A. Do	llju
File No. Fee	1 \$

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the $X-q_0$ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) $20 \ \xi' \ 7-l$. Township $24N$, Range $49E$, M.D.B.&M., in the $llnB_{lnB_{$
	Mining District, in <u>Eureba</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>16</u> day of <u>Nov</u> , 1978.
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
	Name Post Office Address
	R. F. CALLYU FO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 894-31
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of NoV. 1978.
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
	NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-90 LOGAL POST
	No. 2: Nside Center N.S. X-90 "
	No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-90
	No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-90 "
	No. 5: S. side Contex S.S. X-90 "
	No. 6: Swar 5w. Cor X-90 "
>	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by SAID LOCATOR The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
	DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>JAN</u> , 1979.
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Poles 7: Calque
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu on Jan. 29 19 79 of 50 mins. past 11 A. M. In look 68 of Official RECORDS, page 424 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNT NEYARA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. Fee \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL W	HOM IT MAY CONCE	RN:			
located section(Township Mining [the X-97	ge 49 E, M	ning Claim in	he (she, they) has (have) the following quarter 20 £ 2/, he Lunhammer tate of Nevada, on the	1
1	The name(s) and p	ost office addre	ss(es) of the	locators is (are):	
	Name		Post Off	ice Address	
R.F.	CALLIU	<u> Pos</u>	0x 2151 SI	PARES NY 89431	
in a of Locatin width The gene to the erection	tion is posted, 1 n on each side of eral course of th dire	ection from the engthwise of the the discovery me lode deposit a ction. the boundaries corner monuments	discovery monu claim, togeth onument and ce nd premises is of the Claim, and the mark	feet wide, such that for and 1475 feet ment, at which the Notice feet mer with 300 feet enterline of the claim. If from the Etogether with the cing of such monuments	1
is as fo		ion and markings	on each bound	dary or corner monument	
	Location	<u>Markings</u>	× /	Description	
No. 1:	NW COR	NW COR X-9	<u> </u>	GAL POST	
No. 2:	N. Side Canter	N.S. X-91			
No. 3:	NECOR _	NECOR X-9	<u> </u>	<u>\</u>	
No. 4:	SECOR	SECOR X-9	<u>k</u>	/c	
No. 5:	S. Side Center	S.S. X-91	<u> </u>	11	
No. 6:	SWCOR	SW GR X-91	<u>, </u>	t j	
describe	ed above by	341D 1100	+ Tail>	ment is marked as provided in N.R.S. 517.040).
ı	DATED this <u>20</u>	day of JAN	, 19 <u>79</u> .	•	
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCATOR(S):	Pober	Di Oceji		
Jan	THE REQUEST OF	F. Callju 50 mics. pest 11 A.; age. 425	KD2 OF		
	All Property and the second se				

TO ALL MICH IT FOI CONCERN.	
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-qu Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the (unbrown) Mining District, in Europe County, in the State of Nevada, on the 14 day of Nov., 1978.	I
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):	
Name Post Office Address	
RF CALLEU PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 70 direction and 25 feet in a 6 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 6 direction.	\ \
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-94 LEGAL POST	
No. 2: NSide Conter NS. X-94	
NO. 3: NECOR NECORX-94	
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-94	
No. 5: 5 Side Parter 5-5. X-94 "	
No. 6: 520 COR SWGR X-94 "	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Source Location. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040).
DATED this 20 day of	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Role of Calgie	
ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callin	
on Jan 29 19 79 at 50 mins past 1 A. M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 426 RECORDS OF	
FILE NO. STATE WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder	

10 ALL WHUM II MAY CUNCERN:			
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the $\chi - 95$ Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):			
located the X-95 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Warkmann County, in the State of Nevada, on the 14 day of Nov., 1978.			
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):			
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLIU	P.O.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431		
The Claim is 1500 for feet is claimed in a	eet long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet rom the discovery monument, at which the Notice e of the claim, together with 300 feet		
in a E direction for of location is posted, lengthwise	rom the discovery monument, at which the Notice		
in width on each side of the disc	covery monument and centerline of the claim.		
to the direction.			
The definition of the bour erection of boundary or corner m was completed by the <u>30</u> day o	ndaries of the Claim, together with the conuments, and the marking of such monuments of <u>Nov.</u> , 19 <u>78</u> .		
The number, location and is as follows:	markings on each boundary or corner monument		
<u>Location</u> <u>Mark</u>			
No. 1: NW COR NW CO	RX-95 LegAL POST		
No. 2: N. Sido Conter N-S	. X-95- "		
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	X-95		
No. 4: SE COR SE COS	R X-95"		
No. 5: S. Side Conter 5-5.	X-95		
No. 6: SWCOR SWCO	R x-95		
As erected on the ground each bo	Sail Locator		
The location work consisted of m	aking a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this <u>20</u> day of _ SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): <u>JCC</u>	JAN , 19 <u>79</u> .		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	I F. Caleju		
	R. F. Calliu		
	DRDS, page 427 RECORDS OF		
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ _3_00		
the state of the s			

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the		
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address	
R.F. CALLYU	P.O.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431	
in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discourse of the lode depto the wy direction. The definition of the bound	et long and 600 feet wide, such that with direction and 2.5 feet om the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet overy monument and centerline of the claim. The cosit and premises is from the Edaries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments Nov. , 1978.	
	rkings on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markir</u>		
No. 1: NWCOR NWCOR		
No. 2: Nside Conter N.S.		
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	x-94 "	
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	X-96 "	
No. 5: Sside Contar S.S.	X-96 "	
No. 6: SWCOR SWCOR	x -96 "	
As erected on the ground each boun	ndary or corner monument is marked as	
The location work consisted of mal	化 LocaTop king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>zo</u> day of	TAN., 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Rock		
	R. F. Callju st 50 mins. past 11 A.M. In 105, page 428 RECORDS OF	
	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	
Hie No.	Fac \$ 3.00	

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
•	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have located the X-97 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the CARCADOD County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov., 1978.		
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
	Name Post Office Address		
	R.F. CALLTU PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431		
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a W direction and 1475 feet in a E direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the W direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Nov. , 1978.		
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
	Location Markings Description		
	NO. 1: NW COR NYY COR X-97 LEGAL POST		
	No. 2: NSide Conter N.S. X-97		
	No. 3: NECOR NEGR X-97		
	No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-97		
	No. 5: 5.5 ide Conton 5.5. X-97		
	No. 6: SWCOR SWGRX-97		
)	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as		
	described above by Said LocaToP The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
	DATED this 20 day of ABN., 1979.		
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Roll - Colin		
	ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu		
	en Jan. 29 19.79 at 50 mins. perl] A. M. In. 10 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 429 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder File No. Fee \$ 3.00		
	File No.		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-98 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range # E, M.D.B.&M., in the Undersity County, in the State of Nevada, on the 12 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLIU PO.BIX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 250 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments		
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Nov., 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
No. 2: N. Side Contar M. SI X-98 No. 3: MECOR NECOR X-98		
() (
NO. 1. 01 GR SE SE ON 12-70		
110. 5. SS/10001/42 5-S. A-70		
No. 6: Swar Surce X-98 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Shir Lecator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this 20 day of JAN., 1979.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Kalent F. Califu		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on. Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins. post 11 Am. In sock 68 of Official RECORDS, page 430 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. Fee \$3.00		

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-101 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s):		
section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unknown Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 14 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLYU POBOXZISI SPARKS, NV 89431		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 25 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.		
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the $3c$ day of $\sqrt{\nu}$, 1978 .		
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-101 hegot POST		
No. 2: Nside Conter N.S. X-ICL "		
NO. 3: NECOR IVE COR X-101		
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-101 "		
No. 5: Sside Guter S.S. X-101 "		
No. 6: Swcor Swcor X-101		
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Location. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this 20 day of. JAN., 1979.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Robert FI Colline		
R. F. Calliu		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on. Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins peril A.M. In		
800k 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 431, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder		
Fig. No. 67579 Fee \$3.00		

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
located the X-102 Lod section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) le Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) /7 , M.D.B. M., in the statement of the	
14 day of Nov., 1978.	County, in the State of Nevada, on the	
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name	Post Office Address	
R.F. CALLTU E	20.80% 2151 SPARKS NV 89431	
in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discovery	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with 300 feet ery monument and centerline of the claim. sit and premises is from the	
erection of boundary or corner monum was completed by the 30 day of		
The number, location and mark is as follows:	rings on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	\ \ 	
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR	V	
No. 2: NSide Conter NS	x-102	
No. 3: <u>NECOR</u> <u>NECOR</u>	(-102	
No. 4: SEOR SEORX	(-102 P	
No. 5: <u>S. SideConter</u> S S X	-102 "	
No. 6: SWGR SWGR	X-102- "	
As erected on the ground each bounda described above byS The location work consisted of makin	ory or corner monument is marked as <u>Said Locator</u> . ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this <u>zo</u> day of <u>J</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): SKOR		
/ /		
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF		
	ot50mins. past <u>l.1_A.</u> M. In DRDS, page_432, RECORDS OF	
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-103 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unknown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov, 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLIO PO. ENX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a direction and 25 feet in a E direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the E to the W direction.		
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978 .		
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
NO. 1: NW COR X-103 Lagar FOST		
No. 2: NSide Center NS X-103 "		
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-103		
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-103		
No. 5: SSide Conter SS X-103 "		
No. 6: SWCOR SW GR X-103 "		
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this <u>Zo</u> day of <u>JAN</u> ., 19 <u>79</u> .		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Robert D. Collegia		
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju		
on Jan 29 19 79 at 50 mins. past 1 A.M. In		
Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 433 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder		
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the section(s): Township Z4N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Moreous County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU POBOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Nov. , 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-104 LEGAL POST
No. 2: NSide Gater N. S. X-104
No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-104
NO. 4: SE COR SECOR X-104
No. 5: Sside Contar SS X -104 "
No. 6: Swar Swar 11
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>ze</u> day of <u>JAN</u> , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins, past 1 A. M. In
800L 68 of OFFICIAL REGORDS, page 434 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
RIO No. 67582 Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-105 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the unknown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 12 day of Alov., 1976.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLYU	POBOX 2157 SPARKS NV. 89431	
in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discove The general course of the lode depost to the direction.	long and bos feet wide, such that direction and seet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with feet ery monument and centerline of the claim. Lit and premises is from the seet lies of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments. Nov., 1978.	
The number, location and mark is as follows:	ings on each boundary or corner monument	
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	\ \ \	
/ /	X-105 Legal Post	
No. 3: NECOR NECOR		
No. 4: SE COR SECOR		
No. 5: SSideConter S.S. X.		
No. 6: SWGR SWGRX	1-105	
As erected on the ground each bounda		
DATED this 2σ day of 3 .		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Toler	4- Fi Callyu	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R		
an Jan 29 19 79 at 1800 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS.	50 mins. past 11 A.M. In	
	YILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	

100K 68 PAGE 435

Fee \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-108 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 240, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the 14 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLJU P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS HIN 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 25 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 to the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 600 markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
NO. 1: No cor NW COR X-108 Legal FOST NO. 2: NSide Center N.S. X-108
No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-108
No. 4: <u>SECOR SECOR X-108</u> "
No. 5: <u>S. SideClater s. s. x - 108</u>
No. 6: & W COR SW. WR X-108
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said becater. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this zo day of TAN, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Robert F. Oragin
on Jan. 29, 1979, et 11 mins, pass 50 A-M. In

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA

900K 68 PAGE 436

WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder

Fee \$ _3_00

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
•	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have located the X-100 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Centrolium. Mining District, in Eurebra County, in the State of Nevada, on the 14 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):			
	Name Post Office Address		
	R.F. CALLED P.O. BOX 2151 SPARES NV. 89431		
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.		
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Nov., 1978.		
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
	No. 1: NW COR NWCOR. X-109 Legal POST		
	No. 2: Neside Conter N.S. X-109		
	NO. 3: NE COR NECOR X-109		
	No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-109 "		
	No. 5: 5. Sidefontiv 5-S. X-109		
	No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-109 "		
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Said Locator</u> . The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040		
	DATED this 20 day of JAN , 1979.		
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): From F. Georgia		
	P F Collin		

SECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	R. F. Callju
ACCORDED AT THE	so . al AM le
Jan. 29 19 79 4	1 50 mins. past 1 A.M. I
Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECOR	DS, page 437 RECORDS OF
	WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.	F•• \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned-hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have located the X-110 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unknown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
Name	Post Office	Address
R.F. CALLIU	POBOX 2151 SPA	RES NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 for feet is claimed in a in a direction for Location is posted, lengthwis in width on each side of the distribution of the lode to the w direction. The definition of the boundary or corner mas completed by the 30 day of the loge of the log	rom the discovery monument e of the claim, together covery monument and cente eposit and premises is from the claim, together and aries of the Claim, together conuments, and the marking	and 25 feet of, at which the Notice with 30 feet erline of the claim. com the E
The number, location and is as follows:	markings on each boundary	or corner monument
Location Mark	ings De	escription
No. 1: NW COR NW C	OTT. X-110 La	gal Post
No. 2: NSido Center No		
NO. 3: NE COR NE CO	\ \ \ _ \ \	11
No. 4: SE GR SE CO	\ \ \	
No. 5: 5. Sidolanter 5.5.		`\
No. 6: SW COP SWC	7 /	(1
As erected on the ground each bo		is marked as
described above by The location work consisted of m	Said Locator	ided in N.D.S. E17 040
DATED this 20 day of		10ed III W.R.S. 517.040.
		•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	or o. Gelga	
// -		
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	l. F. Callju
	on Jan 29 1979 et	50 mins. past 11 A.M. In
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS	5, page 438 RECORDS OF WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA	Fee \$ 3,00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-111 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 Af, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District, in Ecocha County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU P.O. BOX 2151 STARKI NV 89451
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a w direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the to the w direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW CORX-III Logal POST
No. 2: Nside Center N.S. K-III
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-111
NO. 4: SECOR SE COR X-111
No. 5: S. Sido Center 5 5 X-111
NO. 6: SWGR X-III "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Location. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAN., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Kolen & Colegis
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
800k 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 439 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

800K 68 PAGE 439

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the V _ 1116	tifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 17 M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the
14 day of Nov., 19	78.
The name(s) and post offic	e address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU	P.O.Bux 2157 SPARES NV. 89431
in width on each side of the disc The general course of the lode de to the direction. The definition of the boun	tet long and boo feet wide, such that direction and before the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with soo feet overy monument and centerline of the claim. Posit and premises is from the south daries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments of the claim, 1978.
The number, location and mais as follows:	markings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	ngs <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-114 hegal Pest
No. 2: N.S. deGerter N.S.	X-114
NO. 3: NEGR NEGIT	X-114
No. 4: SEGY SE GIR	X-114- "
No. 5: S. Sido Conter S.S.	X = 114 "
No. 6: Swar Swar	C X-114 "
described above by	king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 3 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan 29 19 79 of 50 mins, post 11 Am, In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 440 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder File No. 67588

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) /7 , M.D.B.&M., in the Yeakong on the County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU	POBY 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
in width on each side of the discove The general course of the lode depot to the way direction.	the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet wery monument and centerline of the claim.
erection of boundary or corner monu was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	
The number, location and mar is as follows:	kings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-115 LigaL POST
No. 2: Nside Conter_ N. S.	X - 1/5
No. 3: NE COP NE COR	X-113
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	X-115" "
No. 5: Sside Conter S.S. X	-115 "
NO. 6: SWEDT SWEDTE	X-115
As erected on the ground each bound described above by	dary or corner monument is marked as Locator ing a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of $\sqrt{14}$	v. , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): 160	

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju

on Jan. 29 19.79 at 50 mins. past 11 A.M. is

soct 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 441 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DoPAOLI Recorder

File No. 675.89 Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies (certifies described the Kalle Lode Mining section(s): Township 24 N , Range 24 g E , M.D.! Mining District, in Carala County	rtify) that he (she, they) has (have) g Claim in the following quarter Section(s) /7
Mining District, in Europa County 110 day of Nov., 1978.	y, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
R.F.CALLTU PO.Box	2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 1475 feet is claimed in a wind in a graph direction from the discordination of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim width on each side of the discovery monuted to the winder of the lode deposit and to the winder of the boundaries of the definition of the boundaries of the completed by the 30 day of work.	nent and centerline of the claim. premises is from the the Claim, together with the not the marking of such monuments
The number, location and markings on is as follows:	_/_/
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW GR NW COR X-116	Legal POST
No. 2: N. Side Conter N.S. X-116	
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-116	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-116	
No. 5: 55.66 Conter S. S. X-116	.,
No. 6: SWGR 5WGR X-116	>1
As erected on the ground each boundary or codescribed above by <u>Said Location</u> The location work consisted of making a cla	orner monument is marked as im map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAN	, 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Token 7:	

ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu

on Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins. post 11 A.M. In

soot 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 442 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY NEXT WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder

Fig. No. Foo \$ 3.00

BOOK 68 PAGE 442

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-117 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Makenana County, in the State of Nevada, on the 1b day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU POBOX 2151 SPARES NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3 day of 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NW COR NUL GOR X-117 Legal FOST
No. 2: N Sido Conter N.S X 117
No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-117
No. 4: SECOTE SECOR X-117
No. 5: S 5 ide Conter S.S. X-117
No. 6: SWGR SWCORX-117
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040
DATED this zo day of JAN, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Kolent & Colego

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	R. F. <u>Callju </u>	
Jan. 29 19.79	. 50 mins past 1 A. M.	ŀr
Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECOR	DS. page 443 RECORDS	OF
	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.	Fee \$ 3.00	- -

BOOK 68 PAGE 443

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the X-120 L section(s): Township 241 Range 49E	ifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) /7, M.D.B.&M., in the Linkary County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLju	P.O.1308 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
in a	t long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 25 feet om the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet every monument and centerline of the claim. sosit and premises is from the E
The definition of the bound erection of boundary or corner mor was completed by the day of	Maries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments
The number, location and mains as follows: Location Markin	rkings on each boundary or corner monument Description
No. 1: NW COR NW COIS	7 / /
No. 2: N. Side Center NS	
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	
No. 5: S. Side Contar S. S.	
No. 6: Swar sucon	1 1
	ndary or corner monument is marked as the book of the corner monument is marked as claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of	JAN., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	1 D. Calque
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan 29 19 79 at 50 mins pos 11 A. M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 444 RECORDS OF

FILE No. 67592

100K 68 PAGE 444

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
Incated the Y-12-1 1	tifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the following quarter county, in the State of Nevada, on the
	e address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLju	POBEX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
in a direction from from the direction is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discontinuous of the lode depth of the direction. The definition of the bound in the direction is posted in the direction.	the thong and
The number, location and mais as follows:	arkings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markin</u>	ngs Description
NO. 1: NW COR NW CO	EX-121 Legal POST
No. 2: NS. do Contar NS	
No. 3: NE COR NECUR	X-12)
No. 4: SE COR SECOR	2 X-12/
No. 5: <u>SS.10 Conter</u> S-S.	X-12) 11
No. 6: Swar Swa	/ /
described above by The location work consisted of mail	ndary or corner monument is marked as Soil booter king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of $\overline{\underline{J_A}}$	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	21 P. Careja
_//	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan 29 , 1979 , at 50 mirs past 11 A.M. In
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 445 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY ALEXADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the V (σ σ = 1	ifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s)
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLju	Pagix 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
or Location is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the disco	t long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 25 feet with the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet overy monument and centerline of the claim.
erection of boundary or corner mor was completed by the 30 day of	daries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments
	ngs Descript <u>ion</u>
	_ \
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR	
No. 2: NSidoConter NS	X-122 V
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	X-12-2
No. 4: SECUR SECUR	X-122
No. 5: S. Sido Center S.S.	X-122
No. 6: <u>SW COR</u> SW COS	X-122
As erected on the ground each boundescribed above by Spi The location work consisted of ma	ndary or corner monument is marked as 1- Lucator king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>zo</u> day of	JAU-, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	er J. Calegia

RECO	RDED AT	THE REC	UEST OF	R, F.	<u>Call</u>	<u>.ju</u>		
01	Jan.	29	1979	_{si} 50	mins.	pest 11	A. _{M.}	In
Book.	68	of OFFIC	CINE RECO	ORDS, page	446	, I	RECORDS	OF
EURE	KA COU	ITY NEV	ADA.	МІПТ	A Del	PAOLI R	ecorder	
Ale F	ام <u>6</u>	<u> 7594</u>	4DA. 1		F	\$ 3.0	0	

BOOK 68 PAGE 446

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the K-123 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 241, Range 49 , M.D.B.&M., in the Unfarante County, in the State of Nevada, on the 10 day of Nov , 1978:
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIO FO. FOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1575 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 200, 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COTE NW COTE X-123 Logal TEST
No. 2: N.Sido G. Fer NS X-123
NO. 3: NECOR NECOR X-123
NO. 4: SE COR SECOR X-123
No. 5: 5.5idelater S. S. X-123
No. 6: SW COLK S.W. CORX-125
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>Jau</u> , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): JEST Bagui

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju

on Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins. post 11 A.M. In

8 oot 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 447 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

For \$3.00

BOOK 68 PAGE 447

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
9	certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 17 44 E, M.D.B.&M., in the length on the County, in the State of Nevada, on the
•	fice address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. Callyin	P.O. Box 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
in a feet is claimed in a direction of Location is posted, lengthw in width on each side of the d The general course of the lode to the direction. The definition of the b	oundaries of the Claim, together with the monuments, and the marking of such monuments
The number, location and is as follows:	nd markings on each boundary or corner monument
/	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NWC	
No. 2: N. Side Contar N. S	3 X-176
NO. 3: NECOR NE	\ \ \ \
NO. 4: SECUR SEC	OR X-126 "
No. 5: Ssidecenter S. S	. X-126
No. 6: Swcor Sw	COR X-124
decembed above by	boundary or corner monument is marked as fail tocator making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
The state of the s	f <u>Tww</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Tolet Dr. Callin
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins. part 1 A.M. in 448 RECORDS OF
	took 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 448, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	57596 543.00 ····

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
•	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-127 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 74 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the unknown, county, in the State of Nevada, on the 14 day of Nov., 1978.
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
	Name Post Office Address
	R.F. CALLIU PO.Box 2151 SPARES NV. 89431
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 feet wide, such that direction and 6000 feet wide, such that 6000 feet in a 6000 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 6000 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 6000 feet wide, such that 600
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
	Location Markings <u>Description</u>
	NO. 1: NU COR, NU COR X-127 Legal POST
	No. 2: N. Side Conter NS X-127
	No. 3: NECOR NECORY-127
	No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-127
	No. 5: S. Side Conter S. S. X-127
5	No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-127 "
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
	DATED this 20 day of 30 , 1979 .
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Ser Dr. Beegin

eccorded at the request of R. F. Callju

on Jan 29, 1979, of 50 mins, pass 11 A. M. I.

eocl 68 of Official Records, page 449, RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY, NEWSON WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder

Cia No. Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-128 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unbrown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office ad	dress(es) of the locators is (are):	
Name	Post Office 'Address	
R.F. CALLIU T	20 Box 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 feet wide, such that direction and 25 feet in a 600 feet with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet wide, such that 600 fee		
The definition of the boundari erection of boundary or corner monume was completed by the 30 day of 1	es of the Claim, together with the ents, and the marking of such monuments ov. , 1978.	
The number, location and marki is as follows:	ngs on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X	-128 Legal Fost	
No. 2: Nside Center N-S. X-1	28 "	
No. 3: NE COR NE COR)	(-12-8	
NO. 4: SECOR SECORX	-128	
No. 5: S.Side Contor SS X-1	28	
No. 6: SWCOR SWCORX		
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this 20 day of 141, 1979.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Poly Ar	Caleju	
AECO	RDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju	
on Book	Jan. 29, 19 79, at 50 mins, part 11 A.M. In 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 450 RECORDS OF	
EURER	A COUNTY STEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

•		
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-129 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Machine Mining District, in County, in the State of Nevada, on the 16 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address	
R.F. CALLTU T	20. Box 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet wide, such that 600 feet w		
erection of boundary or corner monu was completed by the <u>30</u> day of _	ries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments Nov., 1978. kings on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> Marking	<u>S</u> Description	
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-129 Lugal POST	
No. 2: NSidoConter NS X-1	29	
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	(-129	
No. 4: SECOR SECORX	-129	
No. 5: 5.5, de Con 4 5 5 . X-	129 "	
NO. 6: SWGR SWGR	1 1	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Least The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this 20 day of T	<u>مبر.</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	•	

AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju

on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins. part A. M. In

800t 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 451 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

Fig. No. Fee \$ 3.00

800X 68 PAGE 451

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-132 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Mining District in August County, in the State of Nevada, on the
	Mining District, in Cureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15 day of Nov , 1978.
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
	Name Post Office Address
	R.F. CALLIV P.O.BOX 2151 SPARKS NU 89431
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a direction and 25 feet in a feet of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the feet to the direction.
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
	NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-132 hogal POST
	No. 2: NSide Center N.S. X-132
	NO. 3: NECOR NECOTO X-132
	No. 4: SECOR X-13-V 11
	No. 5: S.S. de Contar S.S. X-132
1	No. 6: 50 COR SW GAR X-132
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Section</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
	DATED this 20 day of 14N, 1979.
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Joseph J. Careju
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan. 29 1979, et 50 mins, pest 11 A.M. In

800K 68 PAGE 452

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
Fee \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	·
The undersigned hereby certicological located the X-133 Located section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E Mining District, in Euroba 15 day of Nov, 1978	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s)
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU	PO.Box 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
in width on each side of the discov	t long and boo feet wide, such that direction and wis feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet very monument and centerline of the claim. sit and premises is from the
The definition of the boundary or corner mone was completed by the _30 day of	aries of the Claim, together with the uments, and the marking of such monuments
The number, location and mains as follows:	rkings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	gs <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR . NW COR	X-133 Legal POST
No. 2: NSide Cater NS	X-133
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	
No. 4: SEGR SEGR	\ \ \ \ \
No. 5: S-Side Center S-S. X	
NO. 6: SWGR SWGR	
7 /	dary or corner monument is marked as
described above by	ing a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
The state of the s	
DATED this 20 day of	t J. Coloin
/ /	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins. past 11A. M. In
/ /	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 453 RECORDS OF
	FIG. No. The State of the State
	File No.

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the $\chi-134$ section(s): Township $24 N$, Range 40	tifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the, County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post offic	e address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU	PA.Box 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
of Location is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the disc	et long and 600 feet wide, such that w direction and 25 feet om the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet overy monument and centerline of the claim. posit and premises is from the E
The definition of the boun erection of boundary or corner mo was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	daries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments, 19 <u>78</u> .
The number, location and \boldsymbol{m} is as follows:	arkings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	ngs <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW GR NW CON	2 X-134 Legal Post
No. 2: NSide Contar N.S.	X-134
No. 3: NE COTE NE COR	Z X-134 11
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	X-134 "
No. 5: 5-SideContar S-S.X	-134 "
No. 6: JUGR SWW	re X-134 "
As erected on the ground each boundescribed above by Said	ndary or corner monument is marked as Locator king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 3	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 1979 450 Mint. pl. A. M. In
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 454 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	67602 Feet 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the X-135 Losection(s):	ifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) /6 f /7 , M.D.B.&M., in the length County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u> Nаме</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU	POBOX 2151 SPARKINU 89431
in width on each side of the disco The general course of the lode dep to the direction. The definition of the bound	t long and boo feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet im the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with so feet overy monument and centerline of the claim. How 1978.
is as follows:	rkings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markin</u>	
No. 1: NWGR, NWCO	R X-135 Legal Post
No. 2: NS. LeConter NS X	(-135
No. 3: NECOR NECOR	X-135 "
No. 4: SECOP SECOR	X-135 "
No. 5: S. Silo Conter S. S X	(-135
No. 6: SW COR SWEET	e X-135 "
As erected on the ground each bour	ndary or corner monument is marked as
described above by Said Action For The location work consisted of male	king a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of	and the state of t
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Per I coesin
/ /	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan. 29 19 79 of 50 mins post 1 A.M.
	Book 68 of OMICIAL REGORDS, page 455, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA, WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder

800K 68 PAGE 455

Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

located the $X-137$ Lod section(s): Township $24 \times N$, Range $49 \times R$	e Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 7 8 , M.D.B.&M., in the Control County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office a	ddress(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. Callyn 1	20. Box 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discove	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 25 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with 300 feet ry monument and centerline of the claim. it and premises is from the E
The definition of the boundar erection of boundary or corner monum was completed by the 30 day of	ries of the Claim, together with the lents, and the marking of such monuments Nov. 1978.
The number, location and mark is as follows:	ings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COSE NW COSE	X-137 Lagal Fast
No. 2: N. SidoCenter NS X	-V37 <u>v</u>
NO. 3: NE GR NEGR	x-137
No. 4: SE COR SE COR	X-137 (/
No. 5: Side Cater S.S. X-	137 ''
NO. 6: SWCOR SWCOR	<u> </u>
As erected on the ground each bounda described above by <u>Sau</u> The location work consisted of makin	ry or corner monument is marked as bootstog a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JA	<u>u</u> , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): JOH	1-7. Coloju
/ /	<u>'</u>
//	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan 29 19 79 at 50 mins parl A M. I

900K 68 PAGE 456

Foo \$3_00

68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 456 RECORDS O EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder

FIL No. 67604

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the Y-128 in	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 7 \$ \$ + 17 \$ 18,
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIN	-03nx 2151 SPACKS NV. 89431
in width on each side of the discove The general course of the lode depot to the direction. The definition of the boundary	tlong and boo feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet in the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 30 feet ery monument and centerline of the claim. So it and premises is from the F
was completed by the 30 day of	kings on each boundary or corner monument
is as follows:	\ \ \ / \
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW GP NW COR	
No. 2: N. Sido Cater N.S. X-1	38
NO. 3: NECOR NEGR	(-138)
No. 4: SEGR SEGR	x-138 '(
No. 5: Ssidedater S.S. X-	138 10
No. 6: SWGR SWGRX	-138 "
As erected on the ground each bound described above by The location work consisted of maki	ary or corner monument is marked as Said focutor ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of <u>Ja</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Value	7: Palegu
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan. 29, 19. 79, at 50, mins. past 11 A.M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 45.7, RECORDS OF
	FUREKA COUNTY NEVARA WILLIS A. DePAGLI Recorder

EUREKA COPHE 6054

800K 68 PAGE 457

Foe \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies (cellocated the $X-139$ Lode Minim section(s): Township $24 N$, Range $49 E$, M.D. Mining District, in Eucha Count 15 day of Nov , 1978.	ertify) that he (she, they) has (have) ag Claim in the following quarter: Section(s) 8 \$ 17, B.&M., in the century, y, in the State of Nevada, on the
The $name(s)$ and $post office address($	es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIUF P.O.Box	2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 1475 feet is claimed in a word direction from the discording width on each side of the discovery monuted to the 141 direction.	direction and 25 feet covery monument, at which the Notice aim, together with 300 feet ment and centerline of the claim.
The definition of the boundaries of erection of boundary or corner monuments, a was completed by the 30 day of 1000	and the marking of such monuments
The number, location and markings on is as follows:	each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW GR NW COR X-139	Legal Post
No. 2: N.Side Contar N.S. X-139	
No. 3: NECOR NECORX-159	
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-139	
No. 5: 55ipConter 5.5X-139	"
No. 6: Swar Swar x-139	
As erected on the ground each boundary or c described above by Said Localed The location work consisted of making a cla	orner monument is marked as im map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAN	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	B F Callin

R. F. Callju

on Jan. 29, 17.79, at 50 mins. posll A. M.

Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 458 RECORDS C

EUREKA COUNT. NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

File No. Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-140 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the Underson County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the w direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW GR NW GR X-140 Logal FOST
No. 2: N. Side Contex N.S. X -140
No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-140
No. 4: SEGR SEGR X-140 "
No. 4: <u>SEGR</u> <u>SEGR X-140</u> No. 5: <u>SSideCenter</u> <u>S. 5. 140</u> """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
No. 6: SWGR SWCORX-140 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Sand to
DATED this 20 day of Jou, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tolent Dr. Palegie

R. F. Callju

on Jan. 29, 1979, at 50 mins, post 1 A. M.

Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 459 RECORDS

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

File No. Fig. \$ 3.00

800K 68 PAGE 4-59

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
rocated the X-141 Lode	Of Section(s) $8 \not\in 7$, 7 , $10 \cdot 10 \cdot 10 \cdot 10 \cdot 10$
The name(s) and post office add	ress(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIJU P.O	BOX 2151 5 PARKS NV. 89431
in a direction from the of Location is posted, lengthwise of the in width on each side of the discovery. The general course of the lode deposit to the direction.	e discovery monument, at which the Notice he claim, together with 300 feet monument and centerline of the claim. and premises is from the
The definition of the boundarie erection of boundary or corner monumen was completed by the 3 day of	s of the Claim, together with the ts, and the marking of such monuments 6 v
The number, location and marking is as follows:	gs on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-11	+1 Legal POST
No. 2: N. Side Contar NS X-14	
NO. 3: NECOR NECORK-	4)
No. 4: SE GR SE CORX-1	+)
No. 5: 5. SideCenter . 5. 5. X-14	<u> </u>
No. 6: SWCOR SWGRX-	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by The location work consisted of making a	or corner monument is marked as a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of IAN	, 19 <i>78</i> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	·
	ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju Jan. 29 , 1979 , at 50 mins. past 11 A.M.
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 460 , RECORDS 4
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. Sile No. 67608 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	1	
located the $\chi-14-3$ Lode section(s): Township $24N$, Range $49E$	es (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) M.D.B.&M., in the 7/10/2011 County, in the State of Nevada, on the	
The name(s) and post office ad	dress(es) of the locators is (are):	
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address	
R.F.CALLiv E.	0.Box 2151 SPACKS NV. 89431	
in a direction from to f Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discover The general course of the lode deposito the direction.	ong and boo feet wide, such that direction and feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with feet claim. It and premises is from the feet feet feet feet feet feet feet	
erection of boundary or corner monume was completed by the 30 day of x	ents, and the marking of such monuments	
The number, location and marking as follows:	ngs on each boundary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NW COR NW COR)	C-143 LOGAL POST	
No. 2: NSide Center N.S. X-10	4.7	
No. 3: NE COTE NEGRY	F14F3 N	
No. 4: SE POR SECOR X	<u>-143</u> \	
No. 5: 551de Canter S. S. X -	143 "	
No. 6: SWCOR SWGE	<u> </u>	
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by <u>Said Local</u> The location work consisted of making	ry or corner monument is marked as TOR y a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20 day of Jan, 1979.		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): John A	: Bacju	
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu	
	on Jan 29 1979 at 50 mins post11 A.M. In 8006 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 461 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder File No. 17609	

ROOK 68 PAGE 461

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the Y-144 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Underside County, in the State of Nevada, on the 28 day of Nevada, 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLJU PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the $3c$ day of NeV , 1978 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NUW COR X-144 Legal POST
No. 2: NSide Contor NS X-144
No. 3: NE. SOR NEGE X-144
NO. 4: SE COTE SE COTE X-144 "
No. 5: 5-5, do Cantor \$6 × -14+
No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-144
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Legator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 340 , 1979 .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Soen For Casegia

AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju

on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins. past 11 A.M. In |

sook 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 462 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

File No. 67610 Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the V-145 Lode Mini	certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ing Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 8 O.B.&M., in the Walker of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office address	s(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIN PO.B	OK 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
7	
The Claim is 1500 feet long in a direction from the d of Location is posted, lengthwise of the in width on each side of the discovery mo The general course of the lode deposit an to the W direction.	Unillett and certaining of the ciaim.
The definition of the boundaries of erection of boundary or corner monuments, was completed by the 30 day of Nov.	f the Claim, together with the and the marking of such monuments, 19 <u>78</u> .
The number, location and markings is as follows: Location Markings	on each boundary or corner monument <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-14	5 Logal Past
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-14 No. 2: NS. Gater NS X-14	5 \ "
NO. 3: NEGOR NECOR X-14	
No. 4: SE COR SECOR X-14	
No. 5: <u>S. Sidolewier</u> S.S. X -145	
No. 6: SW COR SW GTC X-14.	/ /
As erected on the ground each boundary o described above by Said has The location work consisted of making a	r corner monument is marked as claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>Jaw.</u>	, 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Scales D	Callin
The state of the s	ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu
	ook 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 463 RECORDS OF
	UREKA COUNTY, NEYADA. WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-146 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the tenderal County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU PO.BOX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a direction and 1475 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the formulation to the direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NWGE NWGRX-146 Lugal POST
No. 2: N. Sile Center N-5, X-146
NO. 3: NE COR NE COTX-146
No. 4: SECOR SECON X-146 11
No. 5: S-5: 60 G Far S-S. X-146
NO. 6: SWOR SWORX-146 "
to average as the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by
DATED this <u>zo</u> day of <u>JAN</u> , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Och D. Coleju
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins. pabl A. M. In Boot 68 of Official records, page 464 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder File No. 67612 Fee \$ 3.00

1 800K 68 PAGE 464

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the X-147 Losection(s):	offies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the, County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU	P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
in a E direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discourse of the lode depot to the W direction. The definition of the bounds	t long and direction and zs feet m the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with so feet very monument and centerline of the claim. osit and premises is from the second aries of the Claim, together with the uments, and the marking of such monuments were 1978.
	rkings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markin</u>	<u></u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-147 Legal POST
No. 2: NSide Gater N.S. X - 1	+7 \ '\'
NO. 3: NE CAR NE GYR	X-147
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	X-147
No. 5: S. Side Gater S. S. X	-147
No. 6: SW COR SWGR	X-14-7
As erected on the ground each boun	dary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of mak	ing a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of $\overline{1}$	<i>4-∨</i> , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tolk	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju Jan. 29 1979 4 50 Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 465 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA. FILE No. 67613 FILE No. 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby cert located the $X-149$ L section(s): Township $24N$, Range $49E$ Mining District, in EureRoll day of NOV : , $197E$	ifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) ode Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 7 M.D.B.&M., in the forbidge County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU	P.O.Box 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
in width on each side of the disco	t long and 600 feet wide, such that w direction and 25 feet m the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet very monument and centerline of the claim. osit and premises is from the E
The definition of the bound erection of boundary or corner mon was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	when the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments 1978.
The number, location and mais as follows: Location Markin	rkings on each boundary or corner monument Description
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-149 Legal POST
No. 2: NSide Gater NS X	
NO. 3: NEGR NEGR	- X-149 "
No. 4: SEGR SEGR	
No. 5: S. Side Guter S.S.X.	
No. 6: SW COR SW COR	x-149
As erected on the ground each bour described above by	dary or corner monument is marked as according a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of	<u>θυ</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	in to Je. Colgie
	P. F. Collin
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 466 RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.
File No. 67614

800K 68 PAGE 4-66

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

Foo \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
located the $X-150$ Lo	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 7 5 8 , M.D.B.&M., in the was considered. County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
RF. CALLIU	POROX 2151 SPARKSNU. 89431
in width on each side of the discov	long and 600 feet wide, such that orderection and 14-75 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice f the claim, together with 300 feet ery monument and centerline of the claim. sit and premises is from the
The definition of the bounda erection of boundary or corner monu was completed by the 30 day of _	ries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments <u>Nの</u> , 19 <u>78</u> .
The number, location and maris as follows:	kings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NUCOR NUCORX	-150 Legal Post
No. 2: NSido Gater N.S. X-	150
NO. 3: NE COTE NE COTE	X-150
No. 4: SE COR SE GTO	X-150 "
No. 5: S. S. do Corter S. S. X	-150
NO. 6: SWOR SWGR	X-150
described above by	dary or corner monument is marked as Lecotor ing a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 3	AN., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Toak	Dr Callin
	P. F. Callin
_ / /	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju On Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mios. past 1 A. M. In
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 467 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUMPY NEWADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies (cert located the X-151 Lode Mining section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B. Mining District, in Energy County, 15 day of Nov, 1978.	Claim in the following quarter ection(s) 8
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLju PABOX	2151 SPARKS NV. 8943)
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 1475 feet is claimed in a w direction from the disco of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim width on each side of the discovery monumer to the w direction. The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and was completed by the 30 day of Nov.	m, together with feet ent and centerline of the claim. emises is from the The Claim, together with the lithe marking of such monuments
The number, location and markings on e is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-151	Legal Post
No. 2: NSido Gater N. S X-151	(/ -)
No. 3: DECATE DEGREY-151.	
No. 4: SECOR Y-151	
No. 5: S. S. d. Conter S.S. X-151	
No. 6: SWOR SWORX-151	11
As erected on the ground each boundary or co described above by	/
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>JAN</u> .	, 19 <u>79</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): School Di	aceju
onIai	ED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju 1. 29 1979 of 50 mins. past 1 A. M. In 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 468 RECORDS OF COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder For \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	1
located the $\chi - 15 \chi$ Lo	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
P.F. Callyo	P.O. SOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
feet is claimed in a	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice f the claim, together with 300 feet ery monument and centerline of the claim. sit and premises is from the F ries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments Nov., 1979.
The number, location and mar is as follows:	kings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	
No. 1: NW GR NW GS	0
No. 2: NSide Contar N.S. X	-152
No. 3: NE COIR NE COTT	\ \
No. 4: SEGR SEGR	5 X-125
No. 5: S. Side Contra S.S.)	(-152 "
No. 6: SW COP SWGOVE	X-153- ''
described above by	dary or corner monument is marked as Locatore ing a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of	TAN 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Toler	1) Dr Gelegia
	on Jan. 29 , 1979 , at 50 mins postl A. M. In 800t 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 469 , RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL DUOM IT MAY CONCERN.	
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifi	ies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) -
located the X-15.3 Lode	Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 8 , M.D.B.&M., in the <u>Confinence</u> , County, in the State of Nevada, on the
Township 24N, Range 49E	, M.D.B.&M., in the unknown
Mining District, in Eureha 1978.	County, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office a	ddress(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CAllio I	20.00× 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431
•	
The Claim is 1500 feet	long and 600 feet wide, such that
1475 feet is claimed in a	long and 600 feet wide, such that O direction and 25 feet
of location is posted lengthwise of	the claim, together with 300 feet
in width on each side of the discove The general course of the lode depos	ry monument and centerline of the claim.
to the <u>u</u> direction.	
The definition of the boundar	ies of the Claim, together with the
erection of boundary or corner monumer was completed by the <u>So</u> day of	bents, and the marking of such monuments Nov., 1978.
The number, location and mark is as follows:	ings on each boundary or corner monument
Location Markings	Description
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-	0
No. 2: NSide Conter NS X-	
No. 3: NECOR NEGEX	
NO. 4: SE COR X	-/53
No. 5: 55 th Center 55 X-1	53 '1
No. 6: SWGZ SWGZX	1 1
As erected on the ground each bounds	ary or corner monument is marked as
described above by Arid Lo. The location work consisted of making	ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAU	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	F. Celeju
	<u> </u>
/ /	
/ /	D F Collin
_ / /	R. F. Callju on Jan 29 1979 at 50 mint parll A.M. In
	en 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 470 RECORDS OF

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	ļ
located the X-155 Lode Min section(s): Township 24N, Range 49 E, M. Mining District, in Europa Cou 27 day of, 1978.	D.B.&M., in the <u>Undersourd</u> nty, in the State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post office addres	s(es) of the locators is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU P.O.	BOX 2151 & PARKS NV. 89431
in a solution is posted, lengthwise of the of Location is posted, lengthwise of the in width on each side of the discovery more than the solution.	claim, together with 300 feet on the claim. In the claim of the claim.
The definition of the boundaries of erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 30 day of NOV	, and the marking of such monuments, 1978.
is as follows:	on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NWCOR NWCOR X-1	
No. 2: NSide Contar N.S. X-155	
No. 3: NEGR NECORX-13	55
No. 4: SEGR SECORX-1	<u> </u>
No. 5: 55 ide Contra S.S. X-15	···
No. 6: SW COR. SW CORX-1	155
As erected on the ground each boundary of described above by Sand Lesco The location work consisted of making a	or corner monument is marked as Claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 1740.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tolker 8	
	ORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. CALLJU
on Bool	JAN 29 19 75 at the Land of OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA.

800K 68 PAGE 471

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

For \$ 00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-156 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 11, Range 49 5, M.D.B.&M., in the lenkum. Mining District, in Fueba, County, in the State of Nevada, on the 27 day of Nov , 1978
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIU PO. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 894-31
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of $19\overline{8}$.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NWCOR NWCORX-156 Legal POST.
No. 2: NSide Center NS X-156
NO. 3: NE COR NE COR X-156
NO. 4: SE. COR SECOR X-156 1
No. 5: S. S. da Conter S. S. X -156
NO. 6: SW COR SW CORX-156 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by SALA Lecotor The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040
DATED this 20 day of Jau., 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tolent F. Cocque

AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju.

on Jan. 29

19.79

et 50 mics. past 11 A.M. In

Book 68

of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 472

RECORDS OF

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

File No. Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-/57 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Illubration Mining District, in Eurebia County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R. F. CALLID POBOX 2151 SPARKS UN 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 25 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Nov., 1978.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW CORX-157 Legal POST
No. 2: N. Side Cater N.S. X-157
No. 3: NECOR NECOR X-157
No. 4: SE COR SECOR X-157
No. 5: S Side Conter S.S. X-157 "
NO. 6: SW GR SW GR X-157
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Sand Locatote</u> . The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Que F. Calegiu
GECORDED AT THE RECORDS OF R. F. Callju
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DOPAOLI Recorder 51. No. 67621 Foo \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			
	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):			
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address		
R.F. CALLIO	P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV 8943)		
in a E direction from	direction and 1475 feet feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet feet in the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet feery monument and centerline of the claim.		
The definition of the boundary erection of boundary or corner monu was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	aries of the Claim, together with the uments, and the marking of such monuments		
The number, location and manistrates is as follows:	rkings on each boundary or corner monument		
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	<u>Description</u>		
NO. 1: NWCOR NUCTE	X-158 Legal FOST		
No. 2: NSido Conter N.S. X	-15X "		
No. 3: NE COR NE GR	X-15-8		
No. 4: SECOTE SECOTE	X-158 "		
No. 5: Sside Catter S.S. X-1			
No. 6: Sw COR Sw C			
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as			
described above by <u>Said Le</u> The location work consisted of mak	ing a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>J</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):			
/ /	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju		
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 474 RECORDS OF		
	FILE NO. FEE \$ 3.00		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			
The undersigned hereby cert located the X-161 L section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 Mining District, in Europea 197 day of Nov., 197			
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the 1	ocators is (are):	
Name	Post Offi	ce Address	
R.F. PALLIO	Po Bex 2151 ST	PARKS NV. 89431	
The Claim is 1500 feed 1475 feet is claimed in a in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discount of the word direction. The definition of the bound in the bound is posted, lengthwise in width on each side of the discount of the location.	w direct om the discovery monum of the claim, togethe overy monument and cent oosit and premises is daries of the Claim.	ion and 25 feet ment, at which the Notice er with 300 feet nterline of the claim. from the together with the	
erection of boundary or corner mon was completed by the 27 day of	numents, and the mark 	ing of such monuments . 多	
The number, location and mail is as follows:	arkings on each bound	ary or corner monument	
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	ngs	Description	
No. 1: <u>NW COR NW COR</u>	X-161	Logal Post	
No. 2: N. Side Center N.S.	X-161	<u> </u>	
No. 3: NE COP NE CO	E-1-161		
No. 4: SECOR SECO	R X-161	<u> </u>	
No. 5: S. SideCenter S.S.	X-161	• •	
No. 6: <u>Sw Core</u> <u>Sw</u>	COTC X-161		
As erected on the ground each bou	ndary or corner monum	ent is marked as	
described above by	king a claim map as p	rovided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this z_{o} day of \Box			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	ent de Faleju		
/ /	Jan. 29 1979	OF R. F. Calliu	
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RE	CORDS, page 475 RECORDS OF	
	EUREKY CONNILL HEAVDY	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:				
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the				
The name(s) and post office ac	idress(es) of the locators is (are):			
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address			
R.F. CALLIU F	O.BIX 2151 SPARKS NU 89431			
The Claim is 1500 feet feet is claimed in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discover the general course of the lode depost to the direction.	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with 300 feet ry monument and centerline of the claim. it and premises is from the E			
The definition of the boundar erection of boundary or corner monum was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	ies of the Claim, together with the ents, and the marking of such monuments <u>Nev</u> , 19 <u>78</u> .			
The number, location and mark is as follows:	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:			
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>			
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-162 Lagar Post			
No. 2: N. Side Gater N.S. X-	ian			
NO. 3: NECOR NE COR	X-162			
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	x-162			
No. 5: S. Side Cater S.S. X-				
No. 6: SWER SWER	\ \			
As erected on the ground each bounda	ary or corner monument is marked as			
The state of the s	ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.			
DATED this 20 day of	சுப. , 19 <u>79</u> ,			
DATED this 20 day of J. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Dr. Geegn			
	R. F. Calliu			
Jan. 29 19. 79 R. F. Callju				
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 476 RECORDS OF			
	EUREKA GOUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder			

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-16-3 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Supplies Sup	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a 6 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument at which the Notice in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 300 day of 1000 just 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 1: No. 1000 Markings Description No. 2: No. 1000 Markings Description No. 3: No. 2000 Markings Description No. 4: SECOR SECON X-163 No. 4: SECOR SECON X-163 No. 6: Sologic Secon X-163 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Sologic Secon X-163 No. 1000 Markings Description Markings of Claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 20 day of 1000 Marking a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 20 day of 1000 Concard.	located the X-163 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): of Section(s) 8, Township 24 N, Range 49 F, M.D.B.&M., in the Colombia County, in the State of Nevada, on the		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a conference of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 100 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 300 day of 100 feet on 100 feet	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
The Claim is 1500 feet long and direction and 25 feet is claimed in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 30 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 30 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the E to the W direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 35 day of 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: Nun Car Nu Carx-163 Legal Fest No. 2: Not decaste Not X-163 No. 3: NE Car NE Carx-163 No. 4: SE Car SE Carx-163 No. 5: Side Caste Se Carx-163 No. 6: Sub Size Sec X-163 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Legal Tet. As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Legal Tet. DATED this Zo day of Land 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Rank of Caragina and as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zo day of Land 1979. At Caragina 29 1979 at 50 min put 11 A.M. b. and 12 a	Name Post Office Address		
14.75 feet is claimed in a direction and 25 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 3.07 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the word direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3.00 day of 3.07 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 1: No. 10 Leaston No. 2: No. 10 Leaston N	R.F. CALLTU POSOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431		
14.75 feet is claimed in a direction and 25 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 3.07 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the word direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 3.00 day of 3.07 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 1: No. 10 Leaston No. 2: No. 10 Leaston N			
rection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 36 day of 1978. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 1: No. 1 Cor No. 1 Location No. 2: No. 1 Location Markings Description No. 3: No. 2: No. 1 Location No. 1 Location No. 3: No. 2: No. 1 Location No. 1 Location No. 5: Sold Gater Sold No. 1 Location No. 6: Sold Gater No. 1 Location No. 6: Sold	in a direction and feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the		
No. 1: No. Cor. No. C	erection of houndary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments		
No. 1: No. 2: No. 5, de Confir No. 5. X-163 No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-163 No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-163 No. 6: Survive Sold Confir Sold Confirmed as described above by Sold Sold Confirmed as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zo day of Jan. 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Four At Colors and Sold Confirmed as Sold Colors and Sold Colors an			
No. 2: N. S. Le Cox Fir N.S. X-163 No. 3: NE Cox NE Gox X-163 No. 4: SE Cox SE Gox X-163 No. 6: Se Gox Se	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
No. 3: NE COR NE GR X-163 No. 4: SE COR SE COR X-163 No. 5: S. S. G. G. Tor S.S. X-163 No. 6: Su' Gir Su GE X-163 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zo day of Jan 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Part of Congression of R. F. Callju and Jan 29 1979 at 50 mint part 11 A.M. In			
No. 4: SECOR SE COR. X-163 No. 5: S. S. d. Guter S.S. X-163 No. 6: Su' Coic Su' Coe X-163 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Socoto The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zo day of Jan, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Rev of Compile AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan, 29 1979 at 50 min, pat 11 A.M. In	MO. 2: N. SI & Contir N.S. A. 163		
No. 5: S. S. de Couter S.S. X - 163 No. 6: Sure Sure Sure Sure X - 163 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Sector The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zo day of 1740, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Sure of Coccess AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calljugon Jan. 29, 1979, at 50 mins, pattll A.M. In			
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 20 day of 1AN, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Part of Resources of R. F. Calling and Jan. 29, 1979, at 50 mins, past 11 A.M. In			
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by			
described above by Said Locator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Zo day of LAN, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Secretary AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins past 11 A.M. In			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Secretary ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Calliu on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mins. past 11 A.M. Iv	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by <u>Said Locator</u> The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju	DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>11-11</u> , 19 <u>79</u> .		
on Jan 29 1979 of 50 mins past 11 A.M. Ir	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Part D. Calegia		
on Jan 29 1979 of 50 mins past 11 A.M. Ir			
Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS ONE 477 RECORDS OF			
The state of the s	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 477 RECORDS O		

400K 68 PAGE 477

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
Fee \$ 3.00

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
10Cd CPO	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the Manager, County, in the State of Nevada, on the
	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLIN E	20. Box 2151 SPARKS NU 89431
in a	long and 60 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice the claim, together with 300 feet ry monument and centerline of the claim. it and premises is from the
was completed by the <u>30</u> day of	
The number, location and mark is as follows:	ings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
NO. 1: NW GR NW COR	X-164 Legal Post
No. 2: NSido Cantor N.S. X	
No. 3: NEGP NEGR	X-164 "
No. 4: SEGR SEGR	
No. 5: s. side Carter s.s. X-	\
No. 6: SW COTE SW GTE	
As erected on the ground each bounda	ry or corner monument is marked as
described above by	g a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of Ja	<i>√</i> , 1979.
DATED this 20 day of 14 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Fact	Di Conin
/ /	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju
	on Jan. 29 19 79 of 50 mine post 1 A. M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 478 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. FILE No. 17626 WILLIS A. DEPAOLI RECORDS OF S. 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
located the メーノるフ	Lode Mining Claim in t	he (she, they) has (have) the following quarter
section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 Mining District, in Eureba 27 day of Nov, 19	E, M.D.B.&M., in the St County, in the St	ate of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post offi		1 1
Name	Post Offi	ce Address
R.F. CALLTU	PO BOX 2151 S	PARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 f 1475 feet is claimed in a in a direction f	eet long and <u>boo</u> directi	feet wide, such that on and خخ feet
in a direction f of Location is posted, lengthwis in width on each side of the dis The general course of the lode d	COVPEY MONIMENT AND TEN	terine of the claim
to the w direction.		\\
The definition of the bou erection of boundary or corner m was completed by the <u>多</u> day o	onuments and the marki	no of such monuments
The number, location and is as follows:	markings on each bounda	ry or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Mark</u>	<u>ings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NWCOR NWC	5 5 5 T	Lago/ BST
No. 2: Nside Contin N. S.	X-167	1,
No. 3: NE COR NE	COR X-167	<u> </u>
No. 4: <u>S Ε G Θ</u> <u>S ε</u>	Cost X-167	<u></u>
No. 5: S. Side Cotter S.	S. X-167	••
No. 6: Swar S.	U. COR X-167	
As erected on the ground each bo described above by	undary or corner monume	nt is marked as
The location work consisted of m	aking a claim map as pro	ovided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of _		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Kelent Dr. Gazin	
/ /	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	R. F. Callju
		at. 50 mins. past 11 A.M. In PRDS, page 479 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA	WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder

800K 67 PAGE 479

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-168 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49E, M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the State of Nevada, on the 27 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU P.O. BOX 7151 STARKS NV. 89431
The Claim is 150 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 55 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 00 ,
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NWCOR X-168 Legal FIT
NO. 3: NECOR NECOR X-168
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-168
No. 5: S.S.DE. Contan S.S. X-168
No. 6: Sw. GZ X-168 ",
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Located The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of Jau , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Take Dr. Casegin
decorded at the request of R. F. Calljugan Jan. 29 1979 of 50 mine pertit A.M. In 300L 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 480 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder 50 No. 100 For \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-169 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the LCARAMON County, in the State of Nevada, on the 15 day of Nov., 1978.
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU P.O. Gox 2151 SPARES NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a direction and 25 feet in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 100 , 197 .
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-169 Legal BET
No. 2: No Side Garter N-5. X-169
NO. 3: NE COR X-169
No. 4: SECAR SECOR X-169
No. 5: 3. Side Center S. S. X-169 "
No. 6: 5. W. GR S. W. GR X-169 "
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Sound Lecoloic The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>NAU</u> , 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Call D. Callin
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan 29 19 79 et 50 mion poul A.M. In 8001 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 481 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 67629 Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby located the X-170 section(s): Township 24 N, Range 4 Mining District, in E. Lebon 15 day of Nev.	certifies (certify) that Lode Mining Claim in of Section(s , M.D.B.&M., in County, in the	t he (she, they) has (have) the following quarter) the UnBurner State of Nevada, on the
The name(s) and post of		The state of the s
Name		fice Address
R.F.CALLIO	_ _	
٠		SIARRY NV. X94.11
The Claim is 1500 feet is claimed in in a direction of Location is posted, lengthw in width on each side of the direction.	ise of the claim, toget iscovery monument and c deposit and premises i	her with 300 feet
The definition of the boundary or corner was completed by the _3o_ day	monuments, and the man	king of such monuments
The number, location and is as follows:	i markings on each boun	dary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Man</u>	<u>rkings</u>	Description
No. 1: NW COR NWG	28 X-170	egal Post
No. 2: N. Side. Conter N	N. N. N.	L)
NO. 3: NECOR NE		\ "
No. 4: SECOT SECO		/ 4
No. 5: S. side Center S-S.	\ \ \	tı
No. 6: Swcz Sw		9
As erected on the ground each to described above by	oundary or corner monu	ment is marked as
The location work consisted of	making a claim map as	provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of	<u> Jpル</u> , 19 <u>7</u> 9	?
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	1 J. Cologie	
_		
/ /	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	R. F. Callju
/ /	on. Jan. 29 19.79 8001 68 of OFFICIAL RECO	et50 mins. pest11 A.M. In DRDS, page482 RECORDS OF
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA.	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	FIL No. 67630	Fee \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAT CUNCERN:		
Incated the V	Loda Mining Claim in	he (she, they) has (have) the following quarter
section(s): Township 24 N, Range Mining District, in Eurol 27 day of Mak.,	#9 € , M.D.B.&M., in t County, in the S	he ung , on the
27 day of Nov.,	19 <u>78</u> .	
The name(s) and post o	ffice address(es) of the	locators is (are):
Name		ice Address
R.F. CALLEU	POBOX 2151 SF	PARKS NV 89431
·		
ノルフベー feet is claimed in	feet long and 600	ion and a foot
in a direction of Location is posted, length	on from the discovery monu	ment, at which the Notice
in width on each side of the	discovery monument and te	nterline of the claim.
The general course of the lod to the direction	le deposit and premises is	from the <u>E</u>
The definition of the	boundaries of the Claim,	together with the
erection of boundary or corne was completed by the <u>30</u> da	r monuments, and the mark	ing of such monuments
The number, location a is as follows:	nd markings on each bound	ary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> M	arkings_	Description
NO. 1: NW COR N	WCURX-173 L	egol BeT
No. 2: N SIDE CENTER N		··
NO. 3: NECOR N	E COR Y-173	<u> </u>
No. 4: 5 E COR SE	COR X-173	
No. 5: S. SINE CENTER S. S.	· 7 -173	···
No. 6: Sw Core 5	W COE X-173	
As erected on the ground each described above by	FID LOCKTOR	
The location work consisted o		rovided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>えこ</u> day o		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Fole A Di Cally	ذ د
	*	
/ /	ACCUBINED AT THE DECILIEST	of R. F. Callju
/ /	on Jan. 29 19 79	2., at. 50 mins. past.1. A. M. I
	BOOK OO OFFICIAL R EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	ECORDS, page 483, RECORDS OF WILLIS A, DePAOLI Recorder
	FI. No. 67631	Fee \$ 3.00

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-174 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Grandom County, in the State of Nevada, on the 27 day of Now 1978.		
	The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):		
	Name Post Office Address		
	R.F. CALLED FOGAX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431		
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and direction and 1475 feet in a E direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the direction.		
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 80 MeV , 19 MeV .		
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
	NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-174 Legal Bet		
	No. 2: N. S. de Center AS X -174 "		
	No. 3: NE COR NECOR X-174		
	No. 4: SE GR SE COR X-174		
	No. 5: 5.5.dototo 5.5. X-174		
h.,	No. 6: Sw Cor Swcor X-174		
_	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as		
	described above by The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
	DATED this <u>20</u> day of <u>SAU</u> , 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): <u>Poket Dr Beogin</u>		
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju		
	on Jan. 29 1979 at 50 mirs. past11 A.M. In		
Name of Street, or other Designation of Street, or other Desig	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 484, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 67632 Fee \$ 3.00		
	File No. 67632 Fee \$ 3.00		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):
Name Post Office Address
R.F. CALLYU POBUX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1475 feet is claimed in a direction and 25 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the day of, 19
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW COR X-175 Legal POST
No. 2: N Sido Conter N.S. X-175
No. 3: NECOR NECORX-175 "
No. 4: SECOR SECOR X-175 4
No. 5: S. Side Conter S. S. X-175 "
No. 6: SW COR X-175
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by Said Locatore The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20 day of JAN, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): West D! Paceju
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 1979 of 50 mins. pask! A.M. In Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 485 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DAPAOLI Recorder File No. For \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby cert located the X-178 lesection(s): Township 74 N, Range 49 E Mining District, in Eurelia 27 day of Nov, 197	ode Mining Claim in the of Section(s) , M.D.B.&M., in the County, in the St	ne following quarter
The name(s) and post office	e address(es) of the lo	ocators is (are):
Name	Post Offic	ce Address
RECALLJU	P.O. Box 2151 SP	PRKI NV. 89431
The Claim is 1500 feet 1475 feet is claimed in a	direction the discovery monum of the claim, together overy monument and centre overy monument and centre over the claim of the claim, together over the claim of	on and <u>25</u> feet ent, at which the Notice r with <u>300</u> feet terline of the claim. from the <u>E</u>
erection of boundary or corner more was completed by the 30 day of	numents, and the marki ·Nov 1973	ng of such monuments
The number, location and main is as follows:	arkings on each bounda	ry or corner monument
<u>Location</u> Marki	ngs :	Description
No. 1: NW COR NW COR	X-178	Legal POST
No. 2: NSide Contr NS	4-178	<u> </u>
No. 3: <u>NE COR.</u> <u>NE CO</u>	R X-178	<u> </u>
No. 4: SE COR SE COR	2 X-178	\f
No. 5: SSide Contar S.S.	X-178	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. 6: SW COTE SW COS	2 X-178	,/
As erected on the ground each boundescribed above by Said The location work consisted of ma		
DATED this 20 day of J	AU. , 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	Per D. Collin	
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	, et 50 mins. part 1 A. M. In
		ORDS, page. 486 RECORDS OF
	EUKEKA (COSTA) A TEVADA.	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

1 2

	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
	The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-179 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24-N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the William County, in the State of Nevada, on the 17 day of Nov., 1978.		
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are): Name Post Office Address			
	The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 25 feet is claimed in a 600 direction and 1475 feet in a 600 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 feet to the 600 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim.		
	The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the _30 day of _Nov, 1978.		
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:		
	<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>		
	NO. 1: NW COR X-179 Legal POST		
	No. 2: NSide Carter N. 5. X-179 "		
	No. 3: NE COR NE COR X-179		
	NO. 4: SE COR SE COR X-179		
	No. 5: S SideContin SS X-179 "		
V.	No. 6: Sw Core Sw Core X-179 "		
_	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Said Locator. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.		
	DATED this 20 day of JAN, 1979.		
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Tabr & Caloria		
	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju		
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 487 RECORDS OF		
	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder		

데. No. _

BOOK 68 PAGE 487

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Foo \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby cer located the X-180 section(s): Township 24 N Range 49 E Mining District, in Eureba 21 day of Nov., 197	Lode Mining Claim in of Section(s M.D.B.&M., in County, in the) <u>8</u> ,
The name(s) and post offic	e address(es) of the	locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Of	fice Address
Rope CALLIU	POBX 2151 S	SPARKS NV 89431
The Claim is 1500 fe 1475 feet is claimed in a in a	rom the discovery mone of the claim, toget	tion and
The definition of the boun erection of boundary or corner mowas completed by the 30 day of	numents, and the mar	king of such monuments
The number, location and $\boldsymbol{\pi}$ is as follows:	markings on each boun	dary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	ings (<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR NW CO	R. X-180	egal POST
No. 2: NSIDE Conter N.S.	X-180	
No. 3: NE COR NE CO	R X-180	<u></u>
No. 4: SECOR SECON	R X-180	<u> </u>
No. 5: S. Side Contar S.S.	X-180	• •
No. 6: SWCOE SWC		••
As erected on the ground each bou		ment is marked as
described above by <u>Said L</u> The location work consisted of ma	eking a claim map as	provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this <u>20</u> day of _		
	Et 87, (8 agin	•
	· ·	
/ /		OF R. F. Callju
	Book 68 of OFFICIAL I	
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.	WILLIS A. DrPAOLI Recorder Fee \$3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
incated the $Y = I \nabla Z$ in	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) de Mining Claim in the following quarter of Section(s) 7, M.D.B.&M., in the
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locators is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
R.F. CALLTU	POBOX 2151 SPARKS NV 89431
	——————————————————————————————————————
in a direction from of Location is posted, lengthwise o in width on each side of the discov	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet the discovery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 feet the community of the claim. So the community of the claim of the claim.
The definition of the boundary or corner monuwas completed by the 30 day of	ries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments NOV, 1978.
The number, location and maris as follows:	kings on each boundary or corner monument
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: <u>₩₩ ⇔ №</u>	
No. 1: HW COR NW CO	X-183 Logal Post
	X-183 Logal Post
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR. NE C	OR X-183 Logal POST
No. 1: HW COR NW CO	OR X-183 Logal Fost OR X-183 " OR X-183 " OR X-183 "
No. 1: NW COR NW CO NO. 2: N. SIDE CENTEV. NS NO. 3: NE COR. NE C NO. 4: SE COR SE C	OR X-183 Logal POST N-183 " OR X-183 " OR X-183 " X-183 " X-183 " X-183 "
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR. NE C No. 4: SE COR SE C No. 5: S. SIDE GUTTER S.S No. 6: SW COR. S.W. As erected on the ground each bound described above by Said Food	X-183
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR. NE C No. 4: SE COR SE C No. 5: S. SIDE GUTTER S.S No. 6: SW COR. S.W. As erected on the ground each bound described above by Said Food	Legal Post X-183 OR X-183 " X-183 COR X-183 Tary or corner monument is marked as of or a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR NE C No. 4: SE COR SE C No. 5: S. SIDE GUTTER S.S No. 6: SW COR. S.W. As erected on the ground each bound described above by Said Location work consisted of making statements.	Legal Post X-183 OR X-183 " X-183 COR X-183 Tary or corner monument is marked as of or a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR NE C No. 4: SE COR SE C No. 5: S. SIDE GUTTER S. S No. 6: SW COR. S.W. As erected on the ground each bound described above by Said Local The location work consisted of making the location work consisted of making services.	Legal Post X-183 OR X-183 " X-183 COR X-183 Cor X-183 ary or corner monument is marked as Toe ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. 4.D. , 1979. 4.D. Colegie
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR NE C No. 4: SE COR SE C No. 5: S. SIDE GUTTER S. S No. 6: SW COR. S.W. As erected on the ground each bound described above by Said Local The location work consisted of making the location work consisted of making services.	Legal Post X-183 OR X-183 OR X-183 COR X-183 COR X-183 ary or corner monument is marked as oroe ng a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju on Jan. 29 1979 1 50 mins pall A. M. In
No. 1: NW COR NW CO No. 2: N. SIDE CENTEN. NS No. 3: NE COR NE C No. 4: SE COR SE C No. 5: S. SIDE GUTTER S. S No. 6: SW COR. S.W. As erected on the ground each bound described above by Said Local The location work consisted of making the location work consisted of making services.	Legal Post X-183 OR X-183 OR X-183 COR X-183 COR X-183 Ary or corner monument is marked as corner map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callju

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		•
The undersigned hereby certificated the X-184 Lode section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E Mining District, in Eureka 27 day of Nov , 1978.	ies (certify) that he (she, they) he Mining Claim in the following qua of Section(s) 7 F K , M.D.B.&M., in the <u>Conference</u> County, in the State of Nevada, o	nton
•	idress(es) of the locators is (are)	N. Control of the Con
Name	Post Office Address	./
R.F. CALLIU P		. \
N.I. CALLED	556X 2151 SPARKS NV 894	<u>:3/</u>
in a direction from a of Location is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the discover. The general course of the lode deposito the direction.	ry monument and centerline of the c it and premises is from the <u>E</u>	e Notice feet Taim.
The definition of the boundary erection of boundary or corner monume was completed by the _3o_ day of	ies of the Claim, together with the ents, and the marking of such monum 201 1978.	ents
The number, location and marking as follows:	ings on each boundary or corner mon	ument
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>	
NO. 1: NW COR NW CORX	-184 Legal POST	
No. 2: N. Sido Conter N 5 X-	184	
No. 3: NE COR NE COR	X-184	
No. 4: SECOR SECOR	×184 ''	
No. 5: 5. Side Guter SS X-1	84 "	
No. 6: Swor. Swor		
As erected on the ground each boundar	ry or corner monument is marked as	
described above by <u>Said Locot</u> The location work consisted of making	a claim map as provided in N.R.S.	517.040.
DATED this 20 day of 1A		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Signature		
	R. F. C. A. Jan. 29 19 79 at 50 mins.	past 1 AM. In
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DOP.	AOLI Recorder
/	576.38 Fee	\$3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the X-185 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Township 24 N, Range 49 E, M.D.B.&M., in the Unknown County, in the State of Nevada, on the 21 day of Nov., 1978.	•
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locators is (are):	
Name Post Office Address	
R.E. CALLIU P.O. BOX 2151 SPARKS NV. 89431	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that feet is claimed in a 600 feet wide, such that direction and 1475 feet in a w direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 600 to the 100 direction.	\
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 400 , 1978 .	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Description</u>	
NO. 1: NW COR NW COR X-185 Legal POIT	
No. 2: N. Sido Center N. S. X - 185	
NO. 3: NE COR, NE COR X-185	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185 No. 5: SSIGCOUTE SS X-185 No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-185 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185 " No. 5: S Side Contin SS X-185 " No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-185 "	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185 No. 5: SSIGCOUTE SS X-185 No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-185 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185 No. 5: SSIDECATION SS X-185 No. 6: SW COR SW COR X-185 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Sid Lucator The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185 No. 5: S.S.dc Cotter SS X-185 No. 6: Sw Core Sw Core X-185 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Sold Lucotore. The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 20 day of JAN., 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Serv F. Cocque AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R F Calling and Jan. 29, 1979, at 50 miss. part 11 A.M.	— la OF
No. 4: SE COR. SE COR X-185 No. 5: SSIGCOUTE SS X-185 No. 6: SW CORE SW CORE X-185 As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Sold Lucotore The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 20 day of JAW., 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): Serv F. Cocique AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF R. F. Callin	In OF